1,980
3,500
5,011

13,908
10,956
5,813

10,438
15,372

1.745
10.200

456
303
255

1,070
886

784
3407

$894 998

900 338

$5,340

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

904 Georgetown Treatment Plant LLC
Docket No. W-1141, Sub 8

CALCULATION OF CASH WORKING CAPITAL
AND AVERAGE TAX ACCRUALS

For The Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

Item

Cash Working Capital:
Total O&M expenses

Cash working capital (L 1 x 1 /8)

Average Tax Accruals:
Property taxes

Average accrual (L3x1/2)

Payroll taxes

Average accrual (L5 X 1/5)

Average tax accruals

[1] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column ( c), Line 19
[2] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column ( c), Line 22
[3] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column ( c), Line 23

Exhibit I
Schedule 2-1

Amount

$271,906

33,988

437

219

3,375

675

$894

[1]

[2]

[3]

Exhibit I
Schedule 3

904 Georgetown Treatment Plant LLC
Docket No. W-1141, Sub 8

NET OPERATING INCOME FOR A RETURN
For The Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

Present Rates Proposed Rates
After Pro

Line Pro Forma Forma After Rate
No. Amount Per Books [1] Adiustm ents Adjustments [2] Rate Increase Increase [3]

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Operating Revenues:
1 Service revenues $239,257 (376) 238,882 $136,700 $375,581
2 Miscellaneous revenues 137 0 137 0 137
3 Uncollectible accounts 0 0 0 0 0
4 Total operating revenues (Sum of L 1 thru L3) 239,394 (376) 239,019 136,700 ~ 718

Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
5 Salary expense 39,000 2,390 41,390 0 41,390
6 Administrative & office expense (except salaries) 19,244 1,440 20,684 0 20,684
7 Maintenance & repair expense (Incl. Contract Labor) 63,107 7,110 70,218 0 70,218
8 Landscape & Mowing & Effluent expenses 46,009 (4,020) 41,989 0 41,989
9 Utilities expense 32,006 (25,693) 6,313 0 6,313

10 Chemicals for treatment 1,772 0 1,772 0 1,772
11 Testing Fees 4,720 0 4,720 0 4,720
12 Permit Fees 1,310 0 1,310 0 1,310
13 Sludge removal expense 65,100 (15,400) 49,700 0 49,700
14 Other Expenses: Professional expenses 11,199 (1,405) 9,794 0 9,794
15 Other Expenses: Insurance Expense 13,827 0 13,827 0 13,827
16 Other Expenses: Bad Debt Expense 1,738 0 1,738 0 1,738
17 Other Expenses: Miscellaneous Expense 61 200 261 0 261
18 Regulatory expense 0 8191 8191 0 8191
19 Total O&M expenses (Sum of LS thru L 18) 299,093 (27,186) 271,906 0 ___________E1_, 906

Depreciation and Taxes:
20 Depreciation expense 70,108 (2,470) 67,639 0 67,639
21 Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0 0
22 Property taxes 437 0 437 0 437
23 Payroll taxes 3,192 183 3,375 0 3,375
24 Other Taxes 0 0 0 0 0
25 Regulatory Fee 395 (84) 311 178 488
26 State income tax 0 0 0 797 797
27 Federal income tax 0 0 0 6526 6526
28 Total depreciation and taxes (Sum of L20 thru L27) 74,133 (2,371) 71,761 7,501 79,262

29 Total operating revenue deductions (L 19 + l28) 373 225 (29,557) 343 668 7,501 351168

30 Net operating income for a return (L4 - L29) ($133,831) $29182 ($104,649) $129 199 $24,550

[1] Per Sch 3A Company Proforma NOi, Column (a).
[2] Per Sch 3A Company Proforma NOi, Column (!).
[3] Coulmn (c) + Column (d).

904 Georgetown Treatment Plant LLC
Docket No. W-1141, Sub 8

CALCULATION OF UPDATED NET OPERATING
INCOME FOR A RETURN

For The Test Year Ended October 31, 2022

Uoo
~

Qpenitfnq Revenues·
Service revenues
Mlscellareous rever,Jes
Uncollectibleaccot.nts

l!!!n

Total operating revenues (Sum of L1 thru L3)

Oacratfon & Maintenance Exernsrs·
5 Salary expense

Administrative & Office expense (ei«:ept salaries)
Maintenance & Repair expenae (Incl Contarct Operator)